AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	P	AGE OF	PAGES
			Len	EQUIPMENT DECLINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	5.550	1	4
	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. R	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	JECT NO	). (If applicable)
P00055 6. ISSUED BY	Y CODE	See Block 16C 70CDCR	7 /	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	ICE/	DCD
	ON COMPLIANCE AND REM	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	-	E/Detention Compliance &			DCR
	migration and Customs			migration and Customs En			
Office	of Acquisition Manage	ement		fice of Acquisition Manag			
	h St SW			00 12th St SW			
WASHING	TON DC 20024		Wa	shington DC 20024			
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
STEMADT	COUNTY OF		(,,,				
	SEPH B WILLIAMS CHAIR	MAN		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
PO BOX 1			П	A STREET OF A VARIENCE OF A MANAGED CONTROL OF A STREET OF A STREE			
LUMPKIN	GA 318150157		$\mathbb{H}$	10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO	2		
			X	10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO DROIGSA-06-00005/	J.		
CODE NIS	F ANG G GYRY Z	FACILITY CODE	1	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
NS NS	559HGSGNDX7	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	L L	06/30/2006			
☐The shove	numbered solicitation is amended as set for				dod [	lie net e	wlandad
				tation or as amended , by one of the following met			
				receipt of this amendment on each copy of the off		The second second	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
The first service of the service of				ment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL			
				R AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE ge may be made by letter or electronic communica			
each letter	or electronic communication makes refere	nce to the solicitation and this amendmen		d is received prior to the opening hour and date sp			
12. ACCOUNT	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required to 1)	uired)					
pee pen	Mile Transport State Company C	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	S IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	CRIBER	INITEM	14
	TO THIS TEMPORE! AT LIEU TO III	OBITION OF CONTINUE TO CONTINU		MODIFIES THE SONTIAGNONDER NO. AS DEC	JONIDED	, (( T   L   W)	174
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE	CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH	E CONT	TRACT	
	ORDER NO. IN TEM TOA.						
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT I IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT	THE A	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in TY OF FAR 43.103(b).	n paying	office,	
	1909 101 10			37.6			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	I IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	отно	RITY OF:			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
Х	IAW DROIGSA-06-00005	(107)					
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor Dis not	is required to sign this document an	d retu	rn 1 copies to the issuing	office.		
		50 JA 12 NO		g solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible			
UEI: N5	559HGSGNDX7						
Contract	t Specialist:						
Contract	ting Officer:						
COR:		(2	29)	838-			
ACOR:				(404) 893-			
	ontractor:						
	tractor: CoreCivic -				(615	263	3-
Sub-Cont	tractor: CoreCivic -			(615)	263-		
m)		WORK PARALLE WATERS WILLIAMS					
	pose of this modifica				v	9.03	
		ssociates with a Req	ues	t for Equitable adjustmer	it re	sulti	ing
Continue			OM 1001014				
	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document referenced in Item 9 A or 10	1	heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC			
been	1 Q 10/11 1 1 4 " 0	adding the	107	THE THE OF GONTRACTING OFFICE	- ( type	o print)	
JUZCH	TD. WILLIAMS,	HAHRIMAN					
		15C. DATE SIGNED					
		111/2/2023	3				

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DROIGSA-06-00005//P00055

PAGE 2 OF 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	from Wage Determination 2015-4503 (Rev. 26),				
	which was incorporated into the agreement in				
	modification 54 (P00054); and			1	
	2. Update the Virtual Attorney Visitation (VAV)				
	and Transgender Care memorandum language.				
	The following are the equitable adjustments to				
	the agreement resulting from the above	1			
	incorporations:				
	1. Effective August 1, 2023 the Bed Rate is				
	increased by per bed day for the				
	period of 8/1/2023 through 7/31/2024.				
	The Bed Day Rate is increased as follows:				
	From:				
	By: (Annual Increase)				
	By: (REA)				
	To:				
	2. Effective August 1, 2023 the per diem rate for	-			
	Tier 1 Medical Services (CLIN 0009) is increased				
	by per bed day. Due to the annual				
	scheduled increase that is independent of this				
	equitable adjustment there are two distinct rate			^	
	periods. The date ranges for these rates are as follows:				
	8/1/2023 to 9/24/2023 @				
	9/25/2023 to 7/31/2024 @				
	Tier 1 Medical Services Per Diem Rate is				
	Increased:			1	
	From:				
	By: (REA)				
	By: (Annual 3.25%)				
	To:				
	3. Effective August 1, 2023, the guard hour rate				
	is increased by				
	on the increase in the wage rate that is	)			
	applicable for Detention Officers, as adjusted				
	for overtime.				
	All other terms and conditions remain the same.				
	Accounting Info:				
	Period of Performance: 08/21/2014 to 08/20/2025				
	Continued	The wife	X O	1000	
				"	
7540-01-152-	8067				OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DROIGSA-06-00005//P00055
 PAGE DROIGSA-06-00005//P00055
 OF AGE DROIGSA-06-00005//P00055

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR STEWART COUNTY OF

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
	is the total amount):				
001	Detention Guard Services.				
	The Bed Day Rate is increased as follows:				
	The Bed Day Rate is increased as forlows.				
	From:				
	By: (Annual Increase) By: (REA)				
	By: (REA) To:				
	Funding will be obligated at the Task Order level.				
	Product/Service Code: S206 Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD			- 1	
	rioduct/beivice bescription. Neoblabiling doing				
	0000 1 0000				
	Change Item 0009 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
	25 Sho bodd dinometry				
0009	Medical Services				
	Period of Performance is extended for the life of				
	the IGSA. (P00043)				
	9/25/2018 to 7/31/2019 @ (P00032)				
	8/1/2019 to 9/24/2019 @ (P00040)				
	9/25/2019 to 7/31/2020 @ (P00040)				
	8/1/2020 to 9/24/2020 @ (P00042)				
	9/25/2020 to 9/24/2021 @ (P00043) 8/1/2020 to 9/24/2020 @ (P00047)				
	9/25/2021 to 7/31/2022 @ (P00047)		11		
	8/1/2022 to 9/24/2022 @ P00050)				
	9/25/2022 to 7/31/2023 (P00050)				
	8/1/2023 to 9/24/2023 @ [P00055] 9/25/2023 to 7/31/2024 @ (P00055)				
	3/23/2023 CO //31/2024 C		11		
	Tier 1 Medical Services Per Diem Rate is				
	Increased:				
	From: By: (REA)				
	By: (Annual 3.25%)				
	To:				
	Rate increases by 3.25% each year on 9/25.				
	Obligated Amount: \$0.00				
	Product/Service Code: Q201				
	Product/Service Description: MEDICAL- GENERAL				
	HEALTH CARE				
	Continued				

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF	
CONTINUATION SHEET	DROIGSA-06-00005//P00055	4		4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR STEWART COUNTY OF

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information				
	or ICE's usage of this agreement, there shall be				
	no public disclosures regarding this agreement				
	made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)				
	without review and approval of such disclosure by				
	ICE.				
		M.			
	The state of the s				
	-				
			- 1		
				1	
1					
		ı			
				1	
- 1		1	- 1	1	